
 

Page 1 of 3  
 
 

 

 
1067 

 

Test Report No. BAN 219661/1a 
Amending and Superseding Test Report BAN 219661/1 

Issue Date: 25
th

 February 2016 

 KNIGHTSBRIDGE PME LTD 
23 RIVERWALK ROAD 
BRIMSDOWN 
ENFIELD                                      
EN3 7QN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

Attn: Sameer Patel 
 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm 
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.  
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained 
hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to 
its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This 
document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document 
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company. 
 
Tests denoted with an * have been subcontracted to another UKAS Approved Laboratory. Tests marked (Non UKAS Accredited) in this report/certificate are not 
included in the UKAS Accredited Schedule for our laboratory. 
 
Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation. 

 
   

SGS United Kingdom Ltd  Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR     
Tel +44 (0)1274 303080   Fax +44 (0)1274 303098 
Registered in England No. 1193985  Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN  www.sgs.com 

   

  Member of SGS Group (SA Group) 

 

 

The following sample was submitted and identified by the client as: 
 

Sample Name:  JEM Plastic Cutters (Ivory Colour) - Including Pop Its, Novelty Shapes & Flower 
Cutters. 

  

Sample Description: Cream coloured plastic cutters in various shapes and sizes. 
  

Sample Reference: JEM Plastic Cutters (Ivory Colour) - Including Pop Its, Novelty Shapes & Flower 
Cutters. 

  

Testing Period: Testing conducted between 2
nd

 February 2016 and 23
rd

 February 2016  
  

Testing Requested: Overall migration in accordance with the requirements of the Plastic Materials 
and Articles in Contact with Food Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 
following Methods BSEN 1186:2002. 

  

Test Requirement:  The Regulations require that no plastic material shall be capable of transferring 
its constituents to food with which it may come into contact in quantities 
exceeding the appropriate limit. For the material the appropriate limit is 10 
mg/dm². 

  

Results: Please refer to Appendix A 
  

Conclusion: The migration from the material was less than the maximum permitted by the 
Regulations. 

 
 

Signed for and on behalf of 
SGS United Kingdom Ltd 

 
Jo Pinkess B.A (Hons), C Text A.T.I 
Operations Manager  

 

 



 

Page 2 of 3                       BAN 219661 / 1a 
 

 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm 
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.  
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained 
hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to 
its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This 
document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document 
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company. 
 
Tests denoted with an * have been subcontracted to another UKAS Approved Laboratory. Tests marked (Non UKAS Accredited) in this report/certificate are not 
included in the UKAS Accredited Schedule for our laboratory. 
 
Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation. 

 
   

SGS United Kingdom Ltd  Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR     
Tel +44 (0)1274 303080   Fax +44 (0)1274 303098 
Registered in England No. 1193985  Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN  www.sgs.com 

   

  Member of SGS Group (SA Group) 

 

Appendix A 
 
 

Results: 
 

Simulant Conditions Migration 

3% Acetic Acid 30 minutes at 40°C 0.3 mg/dm
2
 

95% Ethanol 30 minutes at 40°C 0.8 mg/dm
2
 

Iso-octane 10 minutes at 20°C 0.4 mg/dm
2
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 3 of 3                       BAN 219661 / 1a 
 

 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm 
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.  
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained 
hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to 
its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This 
document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document 
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company. 
 
Tests denoted with an * have been subcontracted to another UKAS Approved Laboratory. Tests marked (Non UKAS Accredited) in this report/certificate are not 
included in the UKAS Accredited Schedule for our laboratory. 
 
Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation. 

 
   

SGS United Kingdom Ltd  Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR     
Tel +44 (0)1274 303080   Fax +44 (0)1274 303098 
Registered in England No. 1193985  Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN  www.sgs.com 

   

  Member of SGS Group (SA Group) 

 

   
 
 

   
 

   
SGS authenticate photo on original report only 

 
 

*** End of Report *** 
 



 

Page 1 of 2  
 
 

 

 
1067 

 

Test Report No. BAN 220808/1 

Issue Date: 31
st

 March 2016 

 KNIGHTSBRIDGE PME LTD 
23 RIVERWALK ROAD 
BRIMSDOWN 
ENFIELD                                      
EN3 7QN 

Attn: Jocelyn Balubar 
 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm 
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.  
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained 
hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to 
its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This 
document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document 
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company. 
 
Tests denoted with an * have been subcontracted to another UKAS Approved Laboratory. Tests marked (Non UKAS Accredited) in this report/certificate are not 
included in the UKAS Accredited Schedule for our laboratory. 
 
Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation. 

 
   

SGS United Kingdom Ltd  Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR     
Tel +44 (0)1274 303080   Fax +44 (0)1274 303098 
Registered in England No. 1193985  Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN  www.sgs.com 

   

  Member of SGS Group (SA Group) 

 

 

The following sample was submitted and identified by the client as: 
 

Sample Name:  PME impression Mats. 
  

Sample Description: Small square, mini heart, fantasy rose, snowflake swirl, polka dot, barley, large 
diamond, floral, elegant wave, cobblestone, brick, bark, honeycomb, classic 
dot, bold zebra, small diamond, large square design impression clear plastic 
mats. 

  

Sample Reference: None supplied. 
  

Testing Period: Testing conducted between 23
rd

 March 016 and 31
st
 March 2016  

  

Testing Requested: Overall migration in accordance with the requirements of the Plastic Materials 
and Articles in Contact with Food Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 
following Methods BSEN 1186:2002. 

  

Test Requirement:  The Regulations require that no plastic material shall be capable of transferring 
its constituents to food with which it may come into contact in quantities 
exceeding the appropriate limit.  
For the material the appropriate limit is 10 mg/dm². 

  

Results: Please refer to the Appendix  
  

Conclusion: The migration from the material was less than the maximum permitted by the 
Regulations. 

 

Signed for and on behalf of 
SGS United Kingdom Ltd 

 
 

___________________ 
Jo Pinkess B.A (Hons), C Text A.T.I 
Operations Manager  

 



 

Page 2 of 2 BAN 220808 / 1 
 

 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm 
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.  
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained 
hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to 
its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This 
document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document 
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company. 
 
Tests denoted with an * have been subcontracted to another UKAS Approved Laboratory. Tests marked (Non UKAS Accredited) in this report/certificate are not 
included in the UKAS Accredited Schedule for our laboratory. 
 
Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation. 

 
   

SGS United Kingdom Ltd  Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR     
Tel +44 (0)1274 303080   Fax +44 (0)1274 303098 
Registered in England No. 1193985  Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN  www.sgs.com 

   

  Member of SGS Group (SA Group) 

 

 

 

APPENDIX 
 
 

Results: 
 

Simulant Conditions Migration 

3% Acetic Acid 2 hours at 70°C <0.1 mg/dm
2
 

95% Ethanol 2 hours at 60°C 0.5 mg/dm
2
 

Iso-octane 30 minutes at 40°C <0.1 mg/dm
2
 

 
 
 

 
SGS authenticate photo on original report only 

 
 
 

*** End of Report *** 
 



 

Page 1 of 3  
 
 

 

 
1067 

 

Test Report No. BAN 209347/1 

Issue Date: 9
th

 October 2015 

  
KNIGHTSBRIDGE PME LTD 
23 RIVERWALK ROAD 
BRIMSDOWN 
ENFIELD                                      
EN3 7QN 

Attn: Jocelyn Balubar 
 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm 
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.  
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained 
hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to 
its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This 
document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document 
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company. 
 
Tests denoted with an * have been subcontracted to another UKAS Approved Laboratory. Tests marked (Non UKAS Accredited) in this report/certificate are not 
included in the UKAS Accredited Schedule for our laboratory. 
 
Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation. 

 
   

SGS United Kingdom Ltd  Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR     
Tel +44 (0)1274 303080   Fax +44 (0)1274 303098 
Registered in England No. 1193985  Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN  www.sgs.com 

   

  Member of SGS Group (SA Group) 

 

 

The following sample was submitted and identified by the client as: 
 

Sample Name:  Cake Decorations. 
  

Sample Description: Plastic cutters, marzipan spacers, plastic flower & petal cutters, father 
Christmas cutter and plaque embossing cutters – Plastic cake decoration tools 

  

Sample Reference: Please see following page 
  

Testing Period: Testing conducted between 1
st
 October 2015 and 7

th
 October 2015  

  

Testing Requested: Overall migration in accordance with the requirements of the Plastic Materials 
and Articles in Contact with Food Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 
following Methods BSEN 1186:2002. 

  

Test Requirement:  The Regulations require that no plastic material shall be capable of transferring 
its constituents to food with which it may come into contact in quantities 
exceeding the appropriate limit.  
For the material the appropriate limit is 10 mg/dm². 

  

Results: Please refer to the Appendix  
  

Conclusion: The migration from the material was less than the maximum permitted by the 
Regulations. 

 
Signed for and on behalf of 
SGS United Kingdom Ltd 

 
___________________ 
Jo Pinkess B.A (Hons), C Text A.T.I 
Operations Manager  



 

Page 2 of 3 BAN 209347 / 1 
 

 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm 
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.  
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained 
hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to 
its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This 
document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document 
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company. 
 
Tests denoted with an * have been subcontracted to another UKAS Approved Laboratory. Tests marked (Non UKAS Accredited) in this report/certificate are not 
included in the UKAS Accredited Schedule for our laboratory. 
 
Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation. 

 
   

SGS United Kingdom Ltd  Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR     
Tel +44 (0)1274 303080   Fax +44 (0)1274 303098 
Registered in England No. 1193985  Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN  www.sgs.com 

   

  Member of SGS Group (SA Group) 

 

APPENDIX 
 

PS40  Plain Edge Plastic Side Scraper (5 x 3.5”) 
PE522  Paste Ejector Set/5 
PC54  Combed Plastic Side Scraper 
DU494  S/M Duck Cutters Set/2 
HB166  Half Ball Mould (3 Sizes) 
IL534  S/M/L Ivy Leaf Cutters Set/3 
HO483  S/M Holly Leaf Cutters Set/2 
FB450  Field Bindweed Cutters Set/2 
LP451  Lesser Periwinkle Cutters Set/2 
MC452  Meadow Cranesbill Cutters Set/2 
RL526  S/M/L Rose Leaf Cutters Set/3 
RA497  S/M Rabbit Cutters Set/2 
RO488  S/M Robin Cutters Set/2 
WA454 Wood Anemone Cutters (Set/3 
WB455 White Bryony Cutters (Set/2) 
BE474  S/M Bell Cutters Set/2 
OP370  Orange & Pear Rollerboard Kit 
LS360  Lemon & Strawberry Rollerboard Kit 
YT402  Snowman Stencil 
YT403  Christmas Tress Stencil 
YT400  Santa Sleigh Stencil 
YT401  Carol Singers Stencil 
SE406  Train Stencil 
KF405  Kite and Boy Stencil 
CM380  PME Cake Markers Set/4 
RH523  S/L Rocking Horse Cutters Set/2 
OV515  Plain & Fluted Oval Cutters Set/4 
NS569  Icing Flower Nail Set/7 & 1 Handle 
FC566  M/XL Father Christmas Cutters W/ Embossing Set/2 
FC563  S/L Father Christmas Cutters Set/2 
CPE653 Creative Plaque Trellis Quilted Inserts Set/4 
CPE649 Creative Plaque Rose Spray & Plain Set/8 
CPE646 Medium Creative Plaque Rose Spray & Plain 
CPE644 Creative Plaque Embossing Cutters Set/8 
CL560  S/L Clown Cutters Set/2 
BM160  Bell Moulds (25 x 44 x 56mm) Set/3 
BB171  Bell Moulds W/ Separator & Half Ball Moulds Set/9 

 
 



 

Page 3 of 3 BAN 209347 / 1 
 

 

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm 
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/terms_e-document.htm.  
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained 
hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to 
its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This 
document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or 
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.” 
 
Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document 
cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior approval of the Company. 
 
Tests denoted with an * have been subcontracted to another UKAS Approved Laboratory. Tests marked (Non UKAS Accredited) in this report/certificate are not 
included in the UKAS Accredited Schedule for our laboratory. 
 
Opinions and interpretations expressed herein are outside the scope of UKAS Accreditation. 

 
   

SGS United Kingdom Ltd  Units 41 & 43, The Listerhills Park of Science and Commerce, Campus Road, Bradford BD7 1HR     
Tel +44 (0)1274 303080   Fax +44 (0)1274 303098 
Registered in England No. 1193985  Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire CH65 3EN  www.sgs.com 

   

  Member of SGS Group (SA Group) 

 

 
Results: 
 

Simulant Conditions Migration 

3% Acetic Acid 24 hours at 40°C 0.3 mg/dm
2
 

95% Ethanol 24 hours at 40°C 0.8 mg/dm
2
 

Iso-octane   4 hours at 20°C 0.1 mg/dm
2
 

 
 

   
 
 

   
SGS authenticate photo on original report only 

 
 

 
*** End of Report *** 

 


